

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - WATER (Site #1 - S. Verbena St.)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,814.27	\$ 7,814.27
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	80	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 2,884.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 79.17	\$ 6,333.60
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,524.24	\$ 4,524.24
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,636.18	\$ 2,636.18
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	19	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 78.07	\$ 1,483.33	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 186.38	\$ 3,541.22
7	TOP COURSE GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	80	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.16	\$ 4,012.80
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 183.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 501.70
9	ADJUST VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 381.11	\$ 381.11
10	8-INCH WATER LINE	655	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 20,521.15	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,305.00	\$ 20.43	\$ 13,381.65
11	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	655	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 327.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 609.15
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	655	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 327.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 327.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 72.05
13	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 577.60
14	8-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (Fire Line)	19	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 325.59	\$ 6,186.21	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 149.32	\$ 2,837.08
15	8-INCH VALVE	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 1,338.88	\$ 6,694.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,244.95	\$ 6,224.75
16	8-INCH X 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE (FE)	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 807.18	\$ 1,614.36	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 524.36	\$ 1,048.72

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	10-INCH X 8-INCH REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 623.57	\$ 623.57	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 316.72	\$ 316.72
18	8-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 363.81	\$ 363.81	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 192.57	\$ 192.57
19	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 394.40	\$ 788.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 176.92	\$ 353.84
20	REMOVE & DISPOSE 10" BLIND FLANGE AND THRUST BLOCK	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 69.78	\$ 69.78
21	FIRE HYDRANT GUARD POST	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 492.37	\$ 1,477.11
22	DIGGING & VERIFYING	2	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 185.24	\$ 370.48
23	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 848.30	\$ 848.30
24	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,682.44	\$ 1,682.44
25	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,770.18	\$ 1,770.18
	SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL				\$ 56,635.00		\$ 40,204.05		\$ 50,149.98		\$ 85,685.00		\$ 66,190.00		\$ 61,687.25
	8.6% TAX				\$ 4,870.61		\$ 3,457.55		\$ 4,312.90		\$ 7,368.91		\$ 5,692.34		\$ 5,305.10
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$ 61,505.61		\$ 43,661.60		\$ 54,462.88		\$ 93,053.91		\$ 71,882.34		\$ 66,992.35
	SCHEDULE B - WATER (Site #2 - E. 7th Ave)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,874.04	\$ 9,874.04
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	120	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 4,327.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 73.52	\$ 8,822.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,393.17	\$ 3,393.17
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,049.90	\$ 8,049.90
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	550	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 35.89	\$ 19,739.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 137.96	\$ 75,878.00
7	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	77	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 660.66	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 1,154.23
8	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	77	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 3,218.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 225.34	\$ 17,351.18
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE (4-Inch Thick)	48	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 61.24	\$ 2,939.52	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 89.35	\$ 4,288.80
10	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	50	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 49.98	\$ 2,499.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 123.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 501.70
12	8-INCH WATER LINE	66	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 28.92	\$ 1,908.72	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 29.03	\$ 1,915.98
13	10-INCH WATER LINE	30	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.73	\$ 1,491.90	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 37.07	\$ 1,112.10
14	12-INCH WATER LINE	668	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 34,068.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 31,396.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 31,128.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 40,748.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,724.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 29,559.00
15	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	764	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.64	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 382.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,031.40
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	764	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 382.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 76.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 382.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 84.04
17	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 577.60
18	8-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (Fire Line)	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 225.59	\$ 451.18	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.67	\$ 129.34
19	10-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (Fire Line)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 281.76	\$ 281.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 225.60	\$ 225.60
20	12-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (Fire Line)	29	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 294.16	\$ 8,530.64	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 258.78	\$ 7,504.62
21	8-INCH VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,235.91	\$ 1,235.91

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
22	10-INCH VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,867.29	\$ 1,867.29	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.33	\$ 1,900.33
23	12-INCH VALVE	4	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,645.64	\$ 6,582.56	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00
24	8-INCH BEND	2	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 386.56	\$ 773.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 485.84	\$ 971.68
25	10-INCH BEND	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 592.67	\$ 1,185.34	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 464.17	\$ 928.34
26	12-INCH BEND	2	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 619.54	\$ 1,239.08	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 438.01	\$ 876.02
27	12-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 451.73	\$ 903.46	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 291.99	\$ 583.98
28	8-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 313.81	\$ 313.81	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 192.57	\$ 192.57
29	10-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 407.02	\$ 814.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 254.18	\$ 508.36
30	10-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 555.82	\$ 555.82	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.92	\$ 365.92
31	12-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 589.34	\$ 589.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 403.83	\$ 403.83
32	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 8-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 883.82	\$ 883.82	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 642.96	\$ 642.96
33	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 10-INCH TEE	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 976.84	\$ 1,953.68	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 748.18	\$ 1,496.36
34	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,410.72	\$ 4,232.16	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,053.30	\$ 3,159.90
35	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12" MJ x12" MJ x 6" FE TEE 6" VALVE AND 6" PIPE)	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,439.86	\$ 4,439.86
36	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12" MJ x12" MJ x 6" FE TEE 6" VALVE, 6" BEND AND 6" PIPE)	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,439.86	\$ 4,439.86

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12" x12" x 6" TEE (FE) 6" VALVE, 12" FE X MJ ADAPTER AND 6" PIPE)	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,767.28	\$ 4,767.28
38	FIRE HYDRANT GUARD POST	4	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 5,552.00
39	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 585.82	\$ 1,171.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 461.65	\$ 923.30
40	2-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,347.66	\$ 1,347.66	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,359.01	\$ 1,359.01
41	1-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.47	\$ 160.47
42	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE (Copper)	49	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 28.53	\$ 1,397.97	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 46.16	\$ 2,261.84
43	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE (Poly)	189	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 20.58	\$ 3,889.62	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 1,147.23
44	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	32	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 925.12	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 71.13	\$ 2,276.16
45	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	7	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 120.08	\$ 840.56
46	DIGGING & VERIFYING	5	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 185.23	\$ 926.15
47	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 195.01	\$ 195.01
48	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 463.14	\$ 1,389.42	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 130.01	\$ 390.03
49	CONNECT TO EXISTING METER	2	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 186.56	\$ 373.12
50	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING METER BOX	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 34.89
51	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING METER BOX	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 104.67	\$ 209.34
52	NEW METER BOX (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 677.52	\$ 677.52	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 265.84	\$ 265.84
53	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,944.43	\$ 1,944.43

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,066.47	\$ 2,066.47
55	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 146.91	\$ 587.64
56	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.34	\$ 209.36
57	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 232.17	\$ 928.68
58	MISSILING OR TUNNELING (If Necessary for Water Service)	10	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.15	\$ 1,501.50
59	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 78.12	\$ 78.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 272.58	\$ 272.58
60	ROADSIDE SEEDING	0.02	ACRE	\$10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 927.50	\$ 18.55
61	IRRIGATION SERVICES REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,585.89	\$ 1,585.89
62	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,088.83	\$ 2,088.83
63	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	80	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 37.57	\$ 3,005.60
64	3/4-INCH MINUS CRUSHED ROCK (1800 E. 7th Ave - Planter & Gravel Parking Area)	5	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 86.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 250.85
65	REMOVE & REINSTALL FENCE	30	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.96	\$ 688.80
66	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,682.44	\$ 1,682.44
67	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,770.18	\$ 1,770.18
	SCHEDULE B SUB TOTAL				\$180,345.00		\$ 144,970.64		\$144,688.97		\$173,827.00		\$179,018.00		\$ 242,991.72
	8.6% TAX				\$ 15,509.67		\$ 12,467.48		\$ 12,443.25		\$ 14,949.12		\$ 15,395.55		\$ 20,897.29
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$195,854.67		\$ 157,438.12		\$157,132.22		\$188,776.12		\$194,413.55		\$ 263,889.01

				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE C - WATER (Site #3 - S. Gum St.)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,493.83	\$ 15,493.83
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	120	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 4,327.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 73.52	\$ 8,822.40
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,089.76	\$ 5,089.76
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,049.90	\$ 8,049.90
6	EXCAVATION [INCLUDING HAUL] (CID CANAL)	20	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.10	\$ 2,102.00
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1-Inch to 1-1/2 Inch Depth)	3,588	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 18,657.60	\$ 3.97	\$ 14,244.36	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,146.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 32,184.36
8	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64-28 (1-3/4 Inch Thick)	365	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 33,762.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 104.58	\$ 38,171.70
9	PAVING FABRIC	4,800	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 25,680.00
10	ASPHALT PATCHING (2-Inch Depth)	120	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.79	\$ 3,094.80
11	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3-Inch HMA, 9-Inch Top Course)	370	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 46.41	\$ 17,171.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 154.09	\$ 57,013.30
12	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.56	\$ 551.20
13	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 225.38	\$ 4,507.60
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE (4-Inch Thick)	31	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 74.58	\$ 2,311.98	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 85.97	\$ 2,665.07
15	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 2,645.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	15	TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 184.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.16	\$ 752.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	TOP COURSE GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	37	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 1,856.29
18	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "WATER" VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 465.94	\$ 1,397.82
19	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "CATCH BASIN" FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 465.95	\$ 931.90
20	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "MANHOLE" RING AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 465.95	\$ 931.90
21	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "MONUMENT" FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,229.41	\$ 2,458.82
22	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 465.93	\$ 465.93
23	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE LINER (CID Canal)	90	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 78.82	\$ 7,093.80
24	8-INCH WATER LINE	588	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 20,962.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 16,140.60
25	8-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 225.59	\$ 2,255.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 149.32	\$ 1,493.20
26	8-INCH WATER LINE (D.I. Pipe Without Excavation and Backfill)	54	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 2,308.50
27	8-INCH WATER LINE (D.I. Carrier Pipe Includes Joint Restraint Gaskets)	82	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 37.11	\$ 3,043.02	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 40.06	\$ 3,284.92
28	16-INCH STEEL CASING PIPE (Includes Steel Ring)	79	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,137.00	\$ 115.58	\$ 9,130.82	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,137.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 173.90	\$ 13,738.10
29	CONCRETE CASING CUT-OFF WALL	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 953.81	\$ 953.81
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL CLASS B (CDF)	6	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 406.16	\$ 2,436.96
31	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (6' TO 10') - For Pipe Casing, 8" Pipe and Pit	180	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 17.68	\$ 3,182.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
32	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	724	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 362.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 977.40
33	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	724	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 362.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 72.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 362.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 1,020.84
34	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 577.60
35	8-INCH VALVE	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,344.14	\$ 4,032.42	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,250.76	\$ 3,752.28
36	8-INCH BEND	4	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 504.23	\$ 2,016.92	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 294.82	\$ 1,179.28
37	8-INCH BEND (MEGALUG)	6	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 270.24	\$ 1,621.44
38	8-INCH COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 403.42	\$ 403.42	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 293.92	\$ 293.92
39	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 394.40	\$ 394.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 170.61	\$ 170.61
40	8-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 493.78	\$ 493.78	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 226.46	\$ 226.46
41	8-INCH X 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE (FE)	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 613.40	\$ 613.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 361.77	\$ 361.77
42	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,155.90	\$ 3,467.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 966.78	\$ 2,900.34
43	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 606.33	\$ 3,637.98	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 428.29	\$ 2,569.74
44	2-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY (for Air and Vacuum Release Assembly)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 634.60	\$ 634.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 552.48	\$ 552.48
45	1-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY	6	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 319.54	\$ 1,917.24	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 160.46	\$ 962.76
46	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	219	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 5,704.95	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 11.74	\$ 2,571.06
47	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE (for Air and Vacuum Release Assembly)	18	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 592.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 568.98
48	AIR AND VACUUM RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 4,064.99	\$ 4,064.99	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,259.67	\$ 5,259.67

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
49	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	3	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 167.53	\$ 502.59
50	DIGGING & VERIFYING	3	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 185.23	\$ 555.69
51	CONNECT TO EXISTING METER	6	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 401.58	\$ 2,409.48	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 244.90	\$ 1,469.40
52	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING METER BOX	5	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 174.45
53	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING METER BOX	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 104.68	\$ 104.68
54	NEW METER BOX (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 514.15	\$ 2,056.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 952.00
55	NEW METER BOX (with TRAFFIC LID) (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 524.36	\$ 524.36	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 249.54	\$ 249.54
56	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,880.21	\$ 1,880.21
57	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,066.47	\$ 2,066.47
58	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.33	\$ 156.99
59	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE	3	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 232.17	\$ 696.51
60	MISSILING OR TUNNELING (If Necessary for Water Service)	25	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.18	\$ 3,754.50
61	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 545.13	\$ 545.13
62	IRRIGATION SERVICES REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,585.89	\$ 1,585.89
63	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,219.89	\$ 3,219.89
64	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	35	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 1,315.30
65	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW - PAINT)	1,162	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 406.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 2,626.12

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
66	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE - PAINT)	20	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 113.20
67	24-INCH RR STOP BAR (WHITE) PREFORMED THERMAL	51	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 15.83	\$ 807.33
68	RR CROSSING SYMBOL (INCLUDES "X" SYMBOL (16-INCH) AND LETTERS, WSDOT M-11.10-02 - WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMAL	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 961.40	\$ 961.40
69	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (WHITE - PAINT)	5	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 282.75
70	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (YELLOW - PAINT)	32	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 281.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 22.62	\$ 723.84
71	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,039.71	\$ 3,039.71
72	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,770.18	\$ 1,770.18
	SCHEDULE C SUB TOTAL				\$230,133.30		\$ 212,654.84		\$206,823.44		\$269,471.00		\$254,572.00		\$ 320,728.38
	8.6% TAX				\$ 19,791.46		\$ 18,288.32		\$ 17,786.82		\$ 23,174.51		\$ 21,893.19		\$ 27,582.64
	SCHEDULE C TOTAL				\$249,924.76		\$ 230,943.16		\$224,610.26		\$292,645.51		\$276,465.19		\$ 348,311.02
	SCHEDULE D - WATER <i>(Site #4 - W. Grand Ronde Ave)</i>														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,202.48	\$ 11,202.48
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	120	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 4,327.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 73.52	\$ 8,822.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,827.65	\$ 2,827.65
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,049.90	\$ 8,049.90
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	480	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 18,672.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 158.06	\$ 75,868.80
7	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL (If Necessary)	10	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 219.00
8	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (If Necessary)	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 226.64	\$ 2,266.40
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE (4-Inch Thick)	50	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 60.56	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88.22	\$ 4,411.00
10	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	50	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 1,322.50
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 163.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 501.70
12	6-INCH WATER LINE	12	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 67.07	\$ 804.84	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 23.41	\$ 280.92
13	8-INCH WATER LINE	730	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 21,126.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 28.73	\$ 20,972.90
14	12-INCH WATER LINE	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 106.94	\$ 1,069.40
15	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	752	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,015.20
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	752	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 376.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 75.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 376.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 105.28
17	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 288.80
18	8-INCH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT	21	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 225.59	\$ 4,737.39	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 149.32	\$ 3,135.72
19	8-INCH VALVE	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,438.88	\$ 7,194.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,244.83	\$ 6,224.15
20	12-INCH VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,788.67	\$ 1,788.67	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,617.11	\$ 1,617.11

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21	6-INCH BEND	3	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 431.70	\$ 1,295.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 212.79	\$ 638.37
22	8-INCH BEND	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 477.13	\$ 477.13	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 257.40	\$ 257.40
23	8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 496.79	\$ 496.79	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 286.43	\$ 286.43
24	12-INCH X 8-INCH REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 661.38	\$ 661.38	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 359.48	\$ 359.48
25	6-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 389.84	\$ 389.84	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165.46	\$ 165.46
26	12-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 588.85	\$ 1,177.70	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 290.19	\$ 580.38
27	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 394.40	\$ 788.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.59	\$ 341.18
28	8-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 431.65	\$ 431.65	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 212.74	\$ 212.74
29	8-INCH X 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE (FE)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 563.40	\$ 1,126.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 361.74	\$ 723.48
30	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 12-INCH TEE (FE)	3	EA	\$ 901.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 982.25	\$ 2,946.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 754.46	\$ 2,263.38
31	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,203.14	\$ 2,406.28	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,821.64	\$ 3,643.28
32	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12"x12"x6" TAPPING TEE, 6" VALVE, 6" BEND AND 6" PIPE)	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 4,463.06	\$ 4,463.06	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 4,668.00
33	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.0 VF] (INCLUDES 8"x8"x6" TEE (FE), 6" VALVE, 8-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER AND 6" PIPE)	1	EA	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 3,989.18	\$ 3,989.18	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,132.02	\$ 4,132.02
34	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	15	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 565.75	\$ 8,486.25	\$ 402.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 438.95	\$ 6,584.25
35	1-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY	15	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 319.54	\$ 4,793.10	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 160.46	\$ 2,406.90
36	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	346	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 7,560.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 46.17	\$ 15,974.82

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	8	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 959.60
38	DIGGING & VERIFYING	5	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 185.23	\$ 926.15
39	CONNECT TO EXISTING METER	15	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 409.35	\$ 6,140.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 253.69	\$ 3,805.35
40	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING METER BOX	15	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 523.35
41	NEW METER BOX (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 464.15	\$ 6,962.25	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 3,570.00
42	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,956.20	\$ 1,956.20
43	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 156.81	\$ 313.62
44	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER MAIN (When Existing Main is Encountered)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,857.36	\$ 1,857.36
45	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.34	\$ 209.36
46	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 232.17	\$ 928.68
47	MISSILING OR TUNNELING (If Necessary for Water Service)	25	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.18	\$ 3,754.50
48	IRRIGATION SERVICES REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,585.89	\$ 1,585.89
49	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,371.59	\$ 2,371.59
50	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	45	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 1,691.10
51	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,134.87	\$ 2,134.87
52	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,335.72	\$ 2,335.72

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE D SUB TOTAL				\$164,243.00		\$ 122,592.52		\$140,368.31		\$169,561.00		\$190,505.00		\$ 222,471.93
	8.6% TAX				\$ 14,124.90		\$ 10,542.96		\$ 12,071.67		\$ 14,582.25		\$ 16,383.43		\$ 19,132.59
	SCHEDULE D TOTAL				\$178,367.90		\$ 133,135.48		\$152,439.98		\$184,143.25		\$206,888.43		\$ 241,604.52
	SCHEDULE E - SEWER (Site #3 - S. Gum St.)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,629.92	\$ 9,629.92
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	150	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 5,409.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 71.26	\$ 10,689.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,827.65	\$ 2,827.65
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,232.45	\$ 5,232.45
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3-Inch HMA, 9-Inch Top Course)	305	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,335.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 15,448.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 164.89	\$ 50,291.45
7	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	387	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 3,320.46	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 1,710.54
8	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (6' TO 10')	387	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,384.00	\$ 25.76	\$ 9,969.12
9	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	387	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 870.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.87	\$ 3.62	\$ 1,400.94	\$ 1.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 522.45
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	387	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 580.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 38.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 990.72
11	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 577.60
12	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,379.83	\$ 1,379.83

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	48-INCH MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER MAIN	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,379.83	\$ 1,379.83
14	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,512.17	\$ 1,512.17
15	SEWER SERVICE LOCATE	5	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 264.39	\$ 1,321.95
16	8-INCH X 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE WYE	5	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 134.09	\$ 670.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
17	4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LINE (INCLUDES RECONNECTION, TRENCH & EXCAVATION, BEDDING & BACKFILL)	89	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,649.00	\$ 76.17	\$ 6,779.13	\$ 9.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 185.81	\$ 16,537.09
18	DIGGING & VERIFYING	1	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 185.24	\$ 185.24
19	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,229.58	\$ 1,229.58
20	BYPASS PUMPING (If Necessary)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,713.81	\$ 3,713.81
21	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,173.47	\$ 1,173.47
22	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.66	\$ 1,204.66
	SCHEDULE E SUB TOTAL				\$ 68,933.25		\$ 50,731.12		\$ 60,976.68		\$ 59,495.00		\$ 90,022.00		\$ 122,813.24
	8.6% TAX				\$ 5,928.26		\$ 4,362.88		\$ 5,243.99		\$ 5,116.57		\$ 7,741.89		\$ 10,561.94
	SCHEDULE E TOTAL				\$ 74,861.51		\$ 55,094.00		\$ 66,220.67		\$ 64,611.57		\$ 97,763.89		\$ 133,375.18
	SCHEDULE F - SEWER (Site #5 - S. Irving St. & W. 25th Ave)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,319.91	\$ 6,319.91
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	120	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 4,327.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.04	\$ 7,804.80
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,827.65	\$ 2,827.65
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,609.98	\$ 1,609.98
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	59	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 51.97	\$ 3,066.23	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 159.61	\$ 9,416.99
7	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	43	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 326.80
8	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (6' TO 10')	43	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 1,123.59
9	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	43	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 96.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.43	\$ 4.29	\$ 184.47	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 113.09
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	43	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 732.29
11	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 288.80
12	48-INCH MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER MAIN	2	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,379.83	\$ 2,759.66
13	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER MAIN PIPE	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.22	\$ 232.20
14	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,123.38	\$ 1,123.38
15	BYPASS PUMPING (If Necessary)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,713.81	\$ 3,713.81
16	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,173.47	\$ 1,173.47
17	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.66	\$ 1,204.66
	SCHEDULE F SUB TOTAL				\$ 31,887.25		\$ 22,284.43		\$ 24,012.70		\$ 34,841.00		\$ 47,362.00		\$ 40,880.79
	8.6% TAX				\$ 2,742.30		\$ 1,916.46		\$ 2,065.09		\$ 2,996.33		\$ 4,073.13		\$ 3,515.75

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE F TOTAL				\$ 34,629.55		\$ 24,200.89		\$ 26,077.79		\$ 37,837.33		\$ 51,435.13		\$ 44,396.54
	SCHEDULE G - SEWER (Site #6 - W. Klamath Ave)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,319.91	\$ 6,319.91
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	40	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 1,442.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 79.17	\$ 3,166.80
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 791.74	\$ 791.74
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,609.98	\$ 1,609.98
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE (4-Inch Thick)	27	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 86.63	\$ 2,339.01	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 191.44	\$ 5,168.88
7	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER (CIPP)	283	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,471.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,886.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,754.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 58.83	\$ 16,648.89
8	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER MAIN PIPE	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 23.22	\$ 232.20
9	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 348.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13.38	\$ 133.80
10	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (6' TO 10')	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 29.98	\$ 299.80
11	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	10	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 56.60
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	10	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51.41	\$ 514.10
13	8-INCH X 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE WYE	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 254.09	\$ 254.09	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.02	\$ 125.02
14	4-INCH SIDE SERVICE REINSTATEMENT (CIPP)	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 374.47	\$ 2,621.29
15	SEWER SERVICE LOCATE	8	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 467.94	\$ 3,743.52

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	8-INCH SEWER PIPE FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 237.06	\$ 474.12	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.74	\$ 211.48
17	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	2	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57.78	\$ 115.56
18	BYPASS PUMPING (If Necessary)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,713.81	\$ 3,713.81
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	6	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 132.01	\$ 792.06
20	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,286.58	\$ 1,286.58
21	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.66	\$ 1,204.66
	SCHEDULE G SUB TOTAL				\$ 29,121.00		\$ 32,963.00		\$ 27,544.82		\$ 30,982.00		\$ 36,321.00		\$ 48,866.39
	8.6% TAX				\$ 2,504.41		\$ 2,834.82		\$ 2,368.85		\$ 2,664.45		\$ 3,123.61		\$ 4,202.51
	SCHEDULE G TOTAL				\$ 31,625.41		\$ 35,797.82		\$ 29,913.67		\$ 33,646.45		\$ 39,444.61		\$ 53,068.90
	SCHEDULE H - SEWER (Site #7 - W. 4th Ave)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,372.23	\$ 5,372.23
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 109.71
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	40	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 1,442.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.69	\$ 2,827.60
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 791.74	\$ 791.74
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,207.48	\$ 1,207.48
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3-Inch HMA, 9-Inch Top Course)	16	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 1,542.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 263.15	\$ 4,210.40
7	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,379.83	\$ 1,379.83

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Prezler Const. Co Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Big D's Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "CLEANOUT" RING & COVER (Includes Concrete Collar, Per COK Std 3-4)	1	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,806.24	\$ 1,806.24
9	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW - PAINT)	29	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 492.13
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	6	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 129.83	\$ 778.98
11	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,173.47	\$ 1,173.47
12	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.66	\$ 1,204.66
SCHEDULE H SUB TOTAL					\$ 13,362.00	\$ 11,234.00	\$ 12,993.80	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 14,281.00	\$ 21,354.47					
8.6% TAX					\$ 1,149.13	\$ 966.12	\$ 1,117.47	\$ 1,224.64	\$ 1,228.17	\$ 1,836.48					
SCHEDULE H TOTAL					\$ 14,511.13	\$ 12,200.12	\$ 14,111.27	\$ 15,464.64	\$ 15,509.17	\$ 23,190.95					
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL					\$841,280.54	\$ 692,471.19	\$724,968.75	\$910,178.77	\$953,802.31	\$1,174,828.47					
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1715-17, 2017 Water/Sewer CIP - Phase 2"															
Bruce Beauchene, PE															
Capital Projects Manager															